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CHAPTER 630

AN ACT to amend 35.08 (1) and 35.09 of the statutes, relating to the
form of printed bills.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 35.08 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
35.08 (1) 1,000 copies of each bill, resolution, joint resolution and

memorial shall be printed in bill form with small pica type, on book
paper that may be cut without waste; provided, that privileged resolu-
tions and privileged joint resolutions shall not be printed in bill form
unless ordered by the house in which such resolutions originate. Each
page shall be 7 3/4 inches wide and 11 inches high; shall contain not less
than 25 lines, 5 inches long, of printed matter spaced by a pica slug or
reglet between adjacent lines, and be punched on the inner margin with
2 holes * * * in a standard manner as determined by the director; and,
in case of a bill or joint resolution, on the first page thereof shall be
printed the following matter which shall not occupy more than the upper
one-third of the page: The house in which such bill originated, its number,
its date of introduction with the name of the person or committee by
whom it was introduced and the order of reference, its title and enacting
clause, which shall be immediately followed by the first line of the first
section. Upon each page of such bill or resolution, at the upper outer corner,
shall be printed the number thereof. All such numbers and all section
numbers shall be printed in black face type. Each line of each page shall
be numbered consecutively beginning with line 1.

SECTION 2. 35.09 of the statutes is amended to read:
35.09 Immediately after any bill, or any joint resolution amending

the constitution, shall have been finally passed, and, in the case of a bill,
before it shall be presented to the governor for approval, the chief clerk
of the house where such bill or resolution originated shall present
printer's copy thereof to the state printer, and the state printer shall,
within one day, print and deliver 10 copies thereof upon 40-pound ledger
paper, measuring 7 3/4 inches wide by 11 inches high, with printed page,
5 inches wide and 8 1/2 inches deep, set in 10 point Roman type on a
10 point base with 2 holes punched on the inner margin in a standard
manner as determined by the director, one of which printed copies shall
be used as the enrolled bill, or the enrolled resolution, as the case may be,
another copy shall be delivered to the revisor and 4 copies to the secretary
of state. 1,190 additional copies shall be printed on the kind of paper
used for bills. Any bill or resolution so printed, except bills proposed by
the revisor, shall, when amendatory, indicate omissions by asterisks and
new matter by italics.

Approved October 28, 1955.
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